
18th Cycle 2021 

WVCFIA County Grant Projects

County Project Description Project Cost Grant Award Running Total
Barbour Roofing - Repair roof 144,615.00$            100,000.00$       100,000.00$            

Boone Exterior Improvement - Repair steps, mortar joints, wall 96,000.00$              76,800.00$         176,800.00$            

Brooke Accessibility - Refurbish existing elevator 125,000.00$            100,000.00$       276,800.00$            

Cabell Exterior Improvements - Repair side of courthouse near old jail 91,000.00$              72,800.00$         349,600.00$            

Clay Roofing - Repair roof on original courthouse 37,276.00$              29,820.00$         379,420.00$            

Fayette Mechanical - Replace HVAC system (Phase 3) 120,000.00$            96,000.00$         475,420.00$            

Grant Doors & Windows - Replace 3 sets of doors on entries 70,300.00$              56,240.00$         531,660.00$            

Hampshire Doors & Windows - replace 2 main doors & 1 basement 95,716.00$              46,572.00$         578,232.00$            

Harrison Doors & Windows - Replace 40 windows and install window flashing 70,000.00$              56,000.00$         634,232.00$            

Jackson Mechanical - Replace HVAC system (Phase 2) 150,000.00$            100,000.00$       734,232.00$            

Kanawha Accessibility - Modernize elevator 127,667.00$            100,000.00$       834,232.00$            

McDowell Doors & Windows - Repair / replace windows (Phase 2) 132,000.00$            99,000.00$         933,232.00$            

Mercer Doors & Windows - Repair / replace windows 145,000.00$            100,000.00$       1,033,232.00$        

Mineral Mechanical - Replace boiler system 74,000.00$              59,200.00$         1,092,432.00$        

Mingo Life Safety - Install fire suppression system (Phase 1) 516,000.00$            92,400.00$         1,184,832.00$        

Monroe Accessibility - Install ADA compliant lift into annex 96,050.00$              72,037.00$         1,256,869.00$        

Ohio Interior Improvement - Replace ceiling tile & lights 135,000.00$            100,000.00$       1,356,869.00$        

Raleigh Exterior Improvements - Address water infiltration on exterior wall 33,500.00$              26,800.00$         1,383,669.00$        

Randolph Exterior Improvements - Rebuild sidewalks; install ramp 194,050.00$            100,000.00$       1,483,669.00$        

Summers Accessibility - Sidewalk repair (phase 2); lift into jury box 106,500.00$            85,200.00$         1,568,869.00$        

Tucker Exterior Improvement - Repoint brick on historic jail 98,000.00$              78,400.00$         1,647,269.00$        

Tyler Accessibility - Elevator in new annex 224,440.00$            100,000.00$       1,747,269.00$        

Upshur Roofing - Replace roof on old jail 121,299.00$            97,039.00$         1,844,308.00$        

Wayne Mechanical - Replace pneumatic controls on HVAC 179,111.00$            100,000.00$       1,944,308.00$        

Wirt Interior Improvement - repair plaster on interior walls & ceiling 35,420.00$              26,565.00$         1,970,873.00$        

Wood Life Safety - Replace structure holding bell 32,500.00$              26,000.00$         1,996,873.00$        

Wyoming Accessibility - Install ADA compliant elevator shaft 227,415.00$            100,000.00$       2,096,873.00$        

3,477,859.00$        2,096,873.00$    


